The unaudited pro forma financial data should be read in conjunction with
the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes thereto
for Comcast, and the historical combined financial statements and accompanying
notes thereto for AT&T Broadband Group, which have been incorporated by
reference or included herein.

   III-3

   AT&T COMCAST CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2001

Edgar Filing: AT&T COMCAST CORP - Form S-4/A

116

   HISTORICAL
   HISTORICAL   AT&T   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   COMCAST(A)   BROADBAND(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   AT&T COMCAST
   -----------   -------------   -----------   ------------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   350.0   $   $   $   350.0
  Investments.....   2,623.2   668.0   3,291.2
  Accounts receivable, net.....   967.4   584.0   1,551.4
  Inventories, net.....   454.5   454.5
  Other current assets.....   153.7   398.0   57.5 (b1)   609.2
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   4,548.8   1,650.0   57.5   6,256.3
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   1,801.6 (b2)
INVESTMENTS.....   1,679.2   21,913.0   (1,701.0)(d)   23,692.8
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net.....   7,011.1   14,519.0   21,530.1
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
INTANGIBLE ASSETS
  Goodwill.....   7,507.3   20,102.0   (1,500.5)(b3)   26,108.8
  Cable franchise operating rights.....   20,167.8   45,320.0   (2,501.0)(b4)   62,986.8
  Other intangible assets.....   2,833.4   2,833.4
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   30,508.5   65,422.0   (4,001.5)   91,929.0
  Accumulated amortization.....   (5,999.2)   (3,242.0)   3,242.0 (b5)   (5,999.2)
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   24,509.3   62,180.0   (759.5)   85,929.8
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS, net.....   383.4   2,925.0   57.5 (b6)   3,365.9
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   $38,131.8   $103,187.0   $   (543.9)   $140,774.9
   =========   ==========   ==========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Accounts payable.....   $   698.2   $   678.0   $   $  1,376.2
  Accrued expenses and other current
   liabilities.....   1,695.5   2,169.0   1,024.6 (b7)   4,889.1
  Deferred income taxes.....   275.4   275.4
   57.5 (b8)
  Short-term debt.....   3,959.0   (924.8)(c)   3,091.7
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   460.2   2,824.0   (2,109.4)(c)   1,174.8
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   3,129.3   9,630.0   (1,952.1)   10,807.2
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   357.5 (b8)
   (106.7)(b9)
LONG-TERM DEBT, less current portion.....   11,741.6   16,502.0   3,034.2 (c)   31,528.6
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES.....   6,375.7   25,810.0   291.5 (b10)   32,477.2
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   (179.0)(b11)
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES.....   1,532.0   1,059.0   (274.1)(b12)   2,137.9
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
MINORITY INTEREST.....   880.2   3,302.0   (2,100.0)(b13)   2,082.2
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Company-Obligated Convertible Quarterly
  Income Preferred Securities of Subsidiary

Edgar Filing: AT&T COMCAST CORP - Form S-4/A

117

  Trust Holding Solely Subordinated Debt
  Securities of AT&T.....   4,720.0   (4,720.0)(b14)
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   1,346.0 (b15)
  Common stock.....   945.1   (47.3)(d)   2,243.8
   (1,653.7)(d)
  Additional capital.....   11,752.0   47,623.8 (b15)   57,722.1
  Retained earnings.....   1,631.5   1,631.5
  Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   144.4   144.4
  Combined attributed net assets.....   42,164.0   (42,164.0)(b16)
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   14,473.0   42,164.0   5,104.8   61,741.8
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   $38,131.8   $103,187.0   $   (543.9)   $140,774.9
   =========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
   III-4

   AT&T COMCAST CORPORATION
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

(a) These columns reflect the historical balance sheets of the respective
   companies. Certain reclassifications have been made to the combined
   historical financial statements of AT&T Broadband Group to conform to the
   presentation expected to be used by AT&T Comcast.
(b) This entry reflects the preliminary allocation of the purchase price to
   identifiable net assets acquired and the excess purchase price to goodwill.

   COMMON   ADDITIONAL
   CALCULATION OF CONSIDERATION   STOCK   CAPITAL   TOTAL
   ----------------------------   --------   ----------   ----------

   Issuance of common stock to AT&T shareholders (1,231.0
   million shares* $35.97).....  $1,231.0(i) $43,048.1   $ 44,279.1
   Issuance of common stock to Microsoft Corporation (115.0
   million shares* $35.97).....   115.0   4,021.6   4,136.6
   Fair value of AT&T Comcast stock options resulting from
   the conversion of AT&T Broadband stock options in the
   AT&T Broadband merger based on Black-Scholes option
   pricing model.....   554.1   554.1
   --------   ---------   ----------
   (b15)   Comcast common stock equity consideration.....   1,346.0   47,623.8   48,969.8
   (b8)   Transaction costs (assumed to be funded -- $57.5
   short-term debt and $357.5 long-term debt).....   415.0
   ----------
   Total consideration.....   $ 49,384.8
   ==========
   Preliminary estimate of fair value of identifiable net
   assets acquired
   (b16)   Book value of AT&T Broadband Group.....   $ 42,164.0

[…]

Reclassification of Comcast stock held by AT&T Broadband
   Group to equity (par value common stock $47.3 and
   additional capital $1,653.7).....   1,701.0
   ----------
   $   --
   ==========

   III-6

   AT&T COMCAST CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   AT&T   INTERCOMPANY   PRO FORMA   AT&T
   COMCAST(A)   BROADBAND(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS(D)   COMCAST(L)
   ----------   ------------   ------------   --------------   ----------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

REVENUES
  Service revenues(m).....  $ 5,756.9   $10,132.0   $(108.9)(b)   $   $15,780.0
  Net sales from electronic retailing.....   3,917.3   3,917.3
   ---------   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------
   9,674.2   10,132.0   (108.9)   19,697.3
   ---------   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------
COSTS AND EXPENSES
  Operating (excluding depreciation).....   2,905.8   5,459.0   (62.8)(b)   8,302.0
  Cost of goods sold from electronic retailing
   (excluding depreciation).....   2,514.0   2,514.0
  Selling, general and administrative(m).....   1,552.6   2,582.0   (22.6)(b)   4,112.0
  Depreciation.....   1,141.8   2,626.0   3,767.8
  Amortization.....   2,306.2   2,154.0   (1,882.9)(e)   2,577.3
  Asset impairment, restructuring and other
   charges.....   1,494.0   1,494.0
   ---------   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------
   10,420.4   14,315.0   (85.4)   (1,882.9)   22,767.1
   ---------   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------
OPERATING LOSS.....   (746.2)   (4,183.0)   (23.5)   1,882.9   (3,069.8)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   95.2 (f)
  Interest expense.....   (731.8)   (1,735.0)   23.1 (g)   (2,348.5)
  Investment income (expense).....   1,061.7   (1,947.0)   (18.7)(b)   (904.0)
   (106.0)(h)
  Equity in net income (losses) of affiliates.....   (28.5)   148.0 (e)   13.5
  Other income (expense).....   1,301.0   (927.0)   374.0
   ---------   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------
   1,602.4   (4,609.0)   (18.7)   160.3   (2,865.0)

Edgar Filing: AT&T COMCAST CORP - Form S-4/A

120

   ---------   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES, MINORITY
  INTEREST, EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND CUMULATIVE
  EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE.....   856.2   (8,792.0)   (42.2)   2,043.2   (5,934.8)
   (573.7)(i)
INCOME TAX (EXPENSE) BENEFIT.....   (470.2)   3,857.0   (750.3)(c)   37.0 (h)   2,099.8
   ---------   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST,
  EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
  ACCOUNTING CHANGE.....   386.0   (4,935.0)   (792.5)   1,506.5   (3,835.0)

Net loss from equity investments.....   (69.0)   69.0 (h)

MINORITY INTEREST INCOME (EXPENSE).....   (160.4)   833.0   (24.0)(b)   160.0 (j)   808.6
   ---------   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS AND
  CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE.....  $   225.6   $(4,171.0)   $(816.5)   $ 1,735.5   $(3,026.4)
   =========   =========   =======   =========   =========

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing
  operations -- basic.....  $   0.24   $   (1.35)

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing
  operations -- assuming dilution.....  $   0.23   $   (1.35)

Weighted average number of common shares
  outstanding -- basic.....   949.7   1,298.7 (k)   2,248.4

Weighted average number of common shares
  outstanding -- assuming dilution.....   964.5   1,302.7 (k)   2,267.2

  See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
   III-7

   AT&T COMCAST CORPORATION

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

(a)  These columns reflect the historical statement of operations of the
   respective companies.

(b)  Adjustment reflects the elimination of historical intercompany transactions
   between Comcast and AT&T Broadband Group as follows: amounts charged by